

## **2024 Election of Officers and Directors**

B	Sara DeSalvo, AIA	
A	<b>Treasurer</b> Alexander Gartland, Associate AIA	
L	Practice & Design Director  Adam Badura, Associate AIA	
L	<b>Education Director</b> Barbara Burke, Associate AIA	
O	Communications Director Christina Fluman, Associate AIA	

**Vice President** 

Please print, vote, and mail your ballot to: AIA Rochester, 5 Castle Park, Rochester, NY 14620

All ballots must be in a sealed-signed envelope with name and return address. Please do not sign the ballot itself, sign only the envelope. Ballots must be received by mail no later than October 24, 2023, or can be handed in at the Annual Meeting, October 26<sup>th</sup> at The Strong Museum.